HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG
February 21,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 14-15
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HJR 18 — Public Hearing
HJR 18 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 004 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:00 p.m.
HJR 18 - PUBLIC HEARING
008 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
028 Chair Greenlick
045 Chris DeMars, Program Officer, NorthWest Health Foundation
(EXHIBIT B)
109 Chair Greenlick
113 Vice-Chair Cannon
123 Ms. DeMars
131 Rep. Maurer
134 Ms. DeMars
136 Rep. Maurer
138 Ms. DeMars
149 Rep. Maurer
161 Ms. DeMars
180 Chair Greenlick
14A 184 Rep. Maurer
195 Ms. DeMars
202 Rep. Komp
218 Chair Greenlick
222 Laura Brennan, Community Development and Policy Director,
PacificSource Health Plans
294 Vice-Chair Richardson

316 Ms. Brennan



350
369
421
15A 006
008

067
071
142
175
192
220
232
247
267
270
271
291
303
306
315
345
358

HJR 18 — WORK SESSION
375

381

390
392
393
400

15A

414
430
433
440

14B 007
014

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Brennan

Chair Greenlick

Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health

Security
Chair Greenlick

Liz Baxter, Project Director, Archimedes Movement
Vice-Chair Cannon

Ms. Healey

Ms. Brennan

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Baxter

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Healey

Rep. Maurer

Ms. Baxter

Ms. Healey

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Komp

Emily Katz, Public Policy Manager, CareOregon (EXHIBIT C)
Ms. Katz (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HJR 18 be sent to the full
Committee on Health Care with a BE ADOPTED
recommendation.

Vice-Chair Richardson

Vice-Chair Cannon

Chair Greenlick

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Minnis

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:03 p.m.

A. HJR 18, written testimony of Rick Bennett, staff, 1 p
B. HJR 18, written testimony, Chris DeMars, 3 pp
C. HJR 18, written testimony, Emily Katz, 1 p



D. HJR 18, written testimony of Cindy Becker, Emily Katz, 1 p



