HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE ACCESS

TAPE LOG

February 21, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJR 18 – Public Hearing HJR 18 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	004	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:00 p.m.
<u>HJR 18 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	008	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	028	Chair Greenlick
	045	Chris DeMars, Program Officer, NorthWest Health Foundation
		(EXHIBIT B)
	109	Chair Greenlick
	113	Vice-Chair Cannon
	123	Ms. DeMars
	131	Rep. Maurer
	134	Ms. DeMars
	136	Rep. Maurer
	138	Ms. DeMars
	149	Rep. Maurer
	161	Ms. DeMars
	180	Chair Greenlick
14A	184	Rep. Maurer
	195	Ms. DeMars
	202	Rep. Komp
	218	Chair Greenlick
	222	Laura Brennan, Community Development and Policy Director,
		PacificSource Health Plans
	294	Vice-Chair Richardson
	316	Ms. Brennan

	350	Vice-Chair Richardson
	369	Rep. Maurer
	421	Ms. Brennan
15A	006	Chair Greenlick
	008	Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health
		Security
	067	Chair Greenlick
	071	Liz Baxter, Project Director, Archimedes Movement
	142	Vice-Chair Cannon
	175	Ms. Healey
	192	Ms. Brennan
	220	Chair Greenlick
	232	Ms. Baxter
	247	Rep. Maurer
	267	Ms. Healey
	270	Rep. Maurer
	271	Ms. Baxter
	291	Ms. Healey
	303	Chair Greenlick
	306	Rep. Komp
	315	Emily Katz, Public Policy Manager, CareOregon (EXHIBIT C)
	345	Ms. Katz (EXHIBIT D)
	358	Chair Greenlick
<u>HJR 18 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	375	Chair Greenlick
	381	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HJR 18 be sent to the full
		Committee on Health Care with a BE ADOPTED
	• • • •	recommendation.
	390	Vice-Chair Richardson
	392	Vice-Chair Cannon
	393	Chair Greenlick
	400	VOTE: 4-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
154		EXCUSED: 1 - Minnis
15A		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	414	Chair Greenlick
	430	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	430	Chair Greenlick
	433	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
14B	007	Chair Greenlick
14D	014	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:03 p.m.
	017	Chan Greennek aujourns the meeting at 4.05 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJR 18, written testimony of Rick Bennett, staff, 1 p
 B. HJR 18, written testimony, Chris DeMars, 3 pp
 C. HJR 18, written testimony, Emily Katz, 1 p

D. HJR 18, written testimony of Cindy Becker, Emily Katz, 1 p